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DATES TO REMEMBER FOR 2023-2024 BELL SCHEDULE ON BACK
AUGUST 24 ..o First Day of School - Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal January 15 ..o Martin Luther King Jr.Day Observance - NO SCHOOL
AUGUST 2D ..ottt Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal February 16.........ccovvnenenenenennne Student Holiday/Staff Development Day - NO SCHOOL
SePtemMber 4 ...t Labor Day Holiday - NO SCHOOL February 19...... s President's Day Holiday - NO SCHOOL
October 9-12 ..., Parent-Teacher Conferences - Minimum Days - 1:25 Dismissal March 4-8......cccoovverreene, Parent-Teacher Conferences - Minimum Days - 1:25 Dismissal
October 13 ... Parent-Teacher Conferences - NO SCHOOL MArch 11 e Student/Teacher Holiday - NO SCHOOL
October 16 ... Student Holiday/Staff Development Day - NO SCHOOL APPIl 1=B e SPRING RECESS - NO SCHOOL
November 10........cverrrereeee e eeees Veterans Day Observance - NO SCHOOL  APPil 18 ...ttt sttt Open House
NOVEMDEr 21 ... saeees Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal =~ MAY 2.ttt Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal
November 22 (W) ..o Lincoln's Day Observance - NO SCHOOL Memorial Day Observance - NO SCHOOL
November 23-24 (Th-F).......cccccocovnrmrrrererennnnn. THANKSGIVING RECESS - NO SCHOOL TUNC ..ottt Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal
DeCember 22 ...t Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal TUNE 7 et saenen Last Day of School - Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal
December 25- January 5. WINTER RECESS - NO SCHOOL

IUSD:PS 08/10/23

Please call (949) 404-1401 for student absences by 8:30AM each day of absence.



Loma Ridge Elementary School
2023-2024 Bell Schedule

Pre-Kindergarten & Kindergarten

8:05-11:25
1N1:25-2:45
9:05-12:25

AM Class - Recess 9:05-9:25
PM Class (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday) - Recess 12:25-12:45
PM Class (Wednesday) - Recess 10:05-10:25

First & Second Grade

8:20-9:40
9:40-9:55
9:55-11:00
11:00-11:45
1N1:45-2:20

Learning
Recess
Learning
Recess/Lunch
Learning

Third Grade

8:20-10:05
10:05-10:20
10:20-11:35
11:35-12:20
12:20-2:20

Learning
Recess
Learning
Recess/Lunch
Learning

Fourth Grade

8:20-10:05
10:05-10:20
10:20-11:35
11:40-12:20
12:20-2:55

Learning
Recess
Learning
Recess/Lunch
Learning

Fifth & Sixth Grade

8:20-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-12:05
12:05-12:45
12:45-2:55

Learning
Recess
Learning
Recess/Lunch
Learning

i All students in grades 1-6 are dismissed at 1:25 every Wednesday and on

minimum days.




