AUGUST 2023

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		



LOMA RIDGE ELEMENTARY

2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR

500 Tomato Springs, Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 404-1400

Trine unified school district

LEGEND:

= No School

= Minimum & Modified Day: Gr. 1-6 — 1:25PM Dismissal

SEPTEMBER 2023

S	M	Τ	W	Т	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
			13			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

OCTOBER 2023

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	1	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

NOVEMBER 2023

s	M	Τ	W	Τ	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14		16	17	18
19	20	21)	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

DECEMBER 2023

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	<u>(13)</u>	14	15	16
17	18	19	(20)	21		23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

JANUARY 2024

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
	1	2		4	5	6
7	8	9	10		12	
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

FEBRUARY 2024

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21)	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29		

MARCH 2024

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
					1	2
3				7		9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

APRIL 2024

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
			3			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	<u>(17)</u>	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

MAY 2024

S	M	Τ	W	Τ	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14				18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

JUNE 2023

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
						1
2	3	4	(5)	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

DATES TO REMEMBER FOR 2023-2024

BELL SCHEDULE ON BACK

August 24	First Day of School - Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal
August 25	Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal
September 4	Labor Day Holiday - NO SCHOOL
October 9-12	Parent-Teacher Conferences - Minimum Days - 1:25 Dismissal
October 13	Parent-Teacher Conferences - NO SCHOOL
October 16	Student Holiday/Staff Development Day - NO SCHOOL
November 10	Veterans Day Observance - NO SCHOOL
November 21	Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal
November 22 (W)	Lincoln's Day Observance - NO SCHOOL
November 23-24 (Th-F)	THANKSGIVING RECESS - NO SCHOOL
December 22	Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal
December 25- January 5	WINTER RECESS - NO SCHOOL

January 15	
February 16	Student Holiday/Staff Development Day - NO SCHOOL
February 19	President's Day Holiday - NO SCHOOL
March 4-8	Parent-Teacher Conferences - Minimum Days - 1:25 Dismissal
March 11	Student/Teacher Holiday - NO SCHOOL
April 1-5	SPRING RECESS - NO SCHOOL
April 18	Open House
May 24	
May 27	
June 6	
June 7	Last Day of School - Minimum Day - 1:25 Dismissal



Loma Ridge Elementary School 2023-2024 Bell Schedule

Pre-Kindergarten & Kindergarten		
8:05-11:25 11:25-2:45 9:05-12:25	AM Class - Recess 9:05-9:25 PM Class (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday) - Recess 12:25-12:45 PM Class (Wednesday) - Recess 10:05-10:25	
First & Second Grade		
8:20-9:40 9:40-9:55 9:55-11:00 11:00-11:45 11:45-2:20	Learning Recess Learning Recess/Lunch Learning	
Third Gra	de	
8:20-10:05 10:05-10:20 10:20-11:35 11:35-12:20 12:20-2:20	Learning Recess Learning Recess/Lunch Learning	
Fourth Gr	ade	
8:20-10:05 10:05-10:20 10:20-11:35 11:40-12:20 12:20-2:55	Learning Recess Learning Recess/Lunch Learning	
Fifth & Six	th Grade	
8:20-10:30 10:30-10:45 10:45-12:05 12:05-12:45 12:45-2:55	Learning Recess Learning Recess/Lunch Learning	